o u b
LA NERA 2-3 GR
01 - MACHINE BODYWORK
44
/—/%
47 48 45 46
1 2324567 \
14 \
15
8 \Xﬂ _
20 10
35— 49 Sy : .}11
i Q —
/ <L . = S

23 24 25 42 26 27 41 28 3031323334 363738 39 40 42
N et
29

© by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group C1043X00 ’ 01 ‘ 2023 -10 Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G

R O U P
Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description
1 08385000 PRESSURE GAUGE.2.5/16 Bar IT4
2 08645300 GUIDE DE RESSORT DE MANOMETRE
5 05118400 NUT
8 08859000 BANDEJA APOYATAZAS 3GR.
8 08896400 UPPER TRAY 2GR
8 08896420 BANDEJA APOYATAZAS UL 2GR.
8 08896600 BANDEJA APOYATAZAS COMPAC
8 08896610 BANDEJA APOYATAZAS COMPACT UL
9 08857810 LOGO "FUTURMAT" REAR
10 08718100 REAR PANEL 1 GR XL
10 08745550 PLANCHA TRASERA 1GR.
10 08745650 PLANCHA TRASERA 2GR.SOUL/LA NERA
10 08745750 PLANCHA TRASERA 3GR.
11 08563200 BLACK LATERAL
11 08675030 "RIMINI" SIDE PANEL
11 08713901 BLACK LATERAL
11 08713910 LATERAL RIMINI XL GRIS
12 08859100 AUTOCOLLANT DECORATIF LATERAL
13 08857100 *CJ.PERFIL ELECTRONICA 2GR.GRIS
13 08857120 *CJ.PERFIL ELECTRONICA LA NERA2GR.NEGRO
13 08857150 *CJ.PERFIL PULSER 2GR.GRIS
13 08857170 *CJ.PERFIL PULSER LA NERA 2GR.NEGRA
13 08857200 *CJ.PERFIL ELECTRONICA 3GR.GRIS
13 08857220 *CJ.PERFIL ELECTRONICA LA NERA3GR.NEGRA
13 08876800 *CJ.PERFIL ELECTRONICA COMPACSOUL GRIS
13 08876820 *CJ.PERFIL ELECTRONICA COMPACLA NERA NEGRO
14 08351100 PUSH BUTTON CABLE
14 08351200 KEYPAD CABLE.F3/P/IT4/EI3G
15 04596601 VIS M4X12
16 08851800 KEYPAD ASSEMBLY OTTIMA EVO
17 08673630 LATERAL SUPERIOR IZQ.GRIS
18 08324900 PLASTIC RIVER
18 08673610 LEFT UPPER LATERAL.VETRO BLACK
19 08673730 LATERAL SUPERIOR DER.GRIS
20 08673710 RIGHT UPPER LATERAL.VETRO BLACK
20 08857800 LOGO PANEL "FUTURMAT"
20 08878100 AUTOCOLLANT DE PANNEAU AVANT SUPERIEUR « GAGGIA »
21 08857400 PERFIL ELECTRONICA 2GR.INOX
21 08857450 PERFIL PULSER 2GR.INOX
21 08857500 PERFIL ELECTRONICA 3GR.INOX
21 08876900 PERFIL ELECTRONICA COMPAC
22 04592700 SCREW AUTO. PLASTIC 3.6X10 CL81Z FE/ZN
23 08439600 TALL GLASS SUPPLEMENT
24 08327700 UPPER DRIP TRAY 1G
24 08327800 DRAIN TRAY COVER ASSEMBLY.F3/G6/VETRO 2 GR.
24 08327900 DRAIN TRAY COVER ASSEMBLY.F3/G6/VETRO 3 GR.
25 08858000 FAJA SOUL COMPAC
25 08858100 FAJA SOUL 2GR.
25 08858150 FAJA SOUL 2GR.GAS
25 08858200 FAJA SOUL 3GR.
26 08674600 DRAINAGE TRAY 2 GR.VETRO
26 08674700 DRAINAGE TRAY 3 GR.VETRO
26 08860200 BANDEJA DESAGUE 1GR.
27 08857900 LOGO FAJA RIMINI SOUL
27 08881800 AUTOCOLLANT DE PANNEAU AVANT INFERIEUR « LA NERA »
28 08427140 SHINY STAINLESS GROUP COVER
29 08859210 *CJ.CUBREGRUPOS COMPAC SOUL ILUMINADO

Evoca ©




EVOCA

G R O U P
29 08859300 *CJ.CUBREGRUPOS SOUL 2GR ILUMINADO
29 08859400 *CJ.CUBREGRUPOS SOUL 3GR ILUMINADO
30 08606010 CABLE LEDS L 100
31 08606030 BANDE LED 50 MM
32 08324910 RIVET DE GARNITURE
33 08626100 GUIA LEDS
34 08859510 CUBREGRUPO LED COMPAC SOUL
34 08859560 CUBREGRUPO RIMNI COMPAC SOUL 2GR
34 08859600 CUBREGRUPO LED 2GR SOUL
34 08859650 CUBREGRUPOS SOUL ETL 2GR
34 08859700 CUBREGRUPO LED 3GR SOUL
35 08673410 LEFT LOWER LATERAL.VETRO BLACK
35 08673430 LATERAL INFERIOR 1ZQ.GRIS
36 08673510 RIGHT LOWER LATERAL.VETRO BLACK
36 08673530 LATERAL INFERIOR DER. GRIS
37 08324900 PLASTIC RIVER
38 08432300 PANEL COMPAC-TALL 2G S/B
38 08438800 PANEL RIMINI S/G S/IN 2GR
38 08438810 PANEL RIMINI C/G S/IN 2G
38 08438900 PANEL RIMINI S/G S/N 3GR
38 08440300 COMPACT PANEL
39 07468002 MACHINE FOOT
40 08300020 CHASIS 2GR COMPAC
40 08300200 P/CHASSIS 3GR
40 08900100 *CHASIS ASSY 2G COMPLETED
41 08872000 PROTECCION HIDRAULICA COMPACT
41 08872100 PROTECCION HIDRAULICA 2GR.
42 08873900 TAPA PROTECCION GRIFOS
42 08874000 TAPA GRIFO
44 08661600 *C.BARANDILLAS TUBO 2 GRUPOSNT0022
44 08661610 *CJ.BARANDILLAS TUBO COMPACT
45 08273203 BACK LATERAL RAIL
46 08273401 BACK RAIL
47 04592101 VIS TARAUD 4,2X13
48 08279705 RAIL END-CAP
49 298384 ETIQUETA NUMERO BOTONES

Evoca ©




LA NERA 2-3 GR
02 - BODYWORK SCREWS AND NUTS

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ‘ C1043X00 ’ 02 ’ 2023-10

Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G

R O U P
Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description
2 04596601 VIS M4X12
3 08324900 PLASTIC RIVER
4 08857700 SOPORTE PERFIL DERECHO
5 08857600 SOPORTE PERFIL IZQUIERDO
6 04592700 SCREW AUTO. PLASTIC 3.6X10 CL81Z FE/ZN
7 07410319 WASHER 4.3x12x1 D9021 Fe/Zn
8 0551/030136 JAILED NUT
9 0561/030127 5X1X12 MIKALOR WASHER
10 04522405 M5 SCREW
11 08431310 RIGHT CHASSIS SUPPLEMENT (TALLMACHINES)
12 08431210 LEFT CHASSIS SUPPLEMENT (TALLMACHINES)

Evoca ©




LA NERA 2-3 GR
03 - BOILER

8
"
9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18

Pos. ]Code ]Remplacé par Description

1 08355000 INJECTOR FITTING

2 04711701 6,5X14,3X1 WASHER

3 08660200 HEAT EXCHANGER FITTING ASSY

Evoca ©



G U P
4 08662000 RACCORDS A VIS POUR ECHANGEURDE CHALEUR
5 04400500 TUERCA 1/2"G - H 7 MM LATON
6 0441/090816 WATER LEVEL PROBE ASSY
7 01626804 13,5X17,5X1,5 COPPER WASHER
8 09000953 ANTIDEPRESSION VALVE
9 08741700 COUVERCLE DE DECOMPRESSION
10 04404000 TORICA @28.3X1.78 EPDM SHORE 70
11 08074701 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE
12 08741800 BOL DE DECOMPRESSION DE SOUPAPE DE PRESSION
13 08633010 CLIP POUR FIL METALLIQUE
15 07949902 HEATING ELEMENT 2Gr.115/2600W
15 08217606 HEATING ELEMENT.1Gr.120/1500W
16 08205502 FIXATION WASHER
17 04122115 3/8” SCREW
18 0551/060121 HEATING ELEMENT PROTECTOR
19 04821906 T.AU/2.9X19 Stainless A4 Din07981
20 00225805 1/4” GAS PLUG
21 07695604 OUTLET WATER ASSY
22 08700100 BOILER
22 08700200 STRIPPED BOILER 3GR SN
22 08702000 STRIPPED BOILER COMPAC
23 08355300 3-WAY FITTING ASSY
24 08426700 HEAT EXCHANGER INJECTOR D4.5
24 08426710 HEAT EXCHANGER INJECTOR D2
24 08426720 HEAT EXCHANGER INJECTOR FITTING D2.5
24 08426730 AJUSTEMENT H.H. DE @ 2,7 MM

Evoca ©




LA NERA 2-3 GR
04 - STEAM TAPS

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ‘ C1043X00 ’ 04 ’ 2023-10 ‘ Rimini Soul / La Nera ‘

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G R O U P

Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description

1 08566300 PAWL STEAM TAP ASSEMBLY RIMINI
1 08697100 TAP SHAFT ASSY

2 08493100 WATER/STEAM TAP BODY OTTIMA
3 08389200 TAP SHAFT ASSY

4 011181302 EMBOUT DE FERMETURE DE ROBINETEN CAOUTCHOUC
5 08389300 TAP SHAFT PAWL STAINLESS

6 03070802 O-RING

7 08389900 TAP SHAFT SPRING

8 02455103 METAL-PLASTIC JOINT

9 08389400 TAP BODY FITTING

10 08389500 FIXED PAWL

11 08389600 MOBILE PAWL

12 04711701 6,5X14,3X1 WASHER

13 08389800 M6 NUT (TAP TOWER)

14 09000277 INOX PIN

15 08165300 BALL JOINT SPRING

16 08165508 WASHER

17 07763204 O-RING

18 08397800 BALL JOINT TOP

19 08479900 BALL JOINT NUT INSERT

20 05132808 TELFON WASHER

21 08165130 BALL JOINT NUT

22 08165722 STEAM OUTLET TUBE

22 08654100 STEAM WAND

23 08339000 M8 STEAM OUTLET TUBE

24 08207400 STEAM DIFFUSER

25 08389710 HANDLE CAP

26 05160007 WING PIN 2X12 D94 STAINLESS

27 08592320 BLACK TAP HANDLE

27 08592330 GREY TAP KNOB

28 08592350 TAP HANDLE COVER

28 08592360 COUVERCLE DE POIGNEE DE ROBINET DE VAPEUR
29 0591/030109 26X1 NUT

Evoca ©



LA NERA 2-3 GR
05 - HOT WATERTAP

2 4 5 6 7 8 910 11 12 13 14

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ‘ C1043X00 ’ 05 ’ 2023-10 Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G R O U P

Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description

1 08566100 WATER TAP ASSEMBLY HINGED SHORT
1 08566120 HOT WATER TAP ASSY (TALL MACHINES)
2 08165003 TAP BODY

3 08389200 TAP SHAFT ASSY

4 011181302 EMBOUT DE FERMETURE DE ROBINETEN CAOUTCHOUC
5 08389300 TAP SHAFT PAWL STAINLESS

6 03070802 O-RING

7 08389900 TAP SHAFT SPRING

8 02455103 METAL-PLASTIC JOINT

9 08389400 TAP BODY FITTING

10 08389500 FIXED PAWL

11 08389600 MOBILE PAWL

12 04711701 6,5X14,3X1 WASHER

13 08389800 M6 NUT (TAP TOWER)

14 09000277 INOX PIN

15 08165300 BALL JOINT SPRING

16 08165508 WASHER

17 07763204 O-RING

18 08397800 BALL JOINT TOP

19 08479900 BALL JOINT NUT INSERT

20 05132808 TELFON WASHER

21 08165130 BALL JOINT NUT

22 08333010 SHORT WATER OUTLET HINGE M10

22 08340500 HOT WATER OUTLET LONG JOINT

23 09415200 SHOWER MAIN BODY

24 09000325 WATER OUTLET MESH ASSY

25 08389710 HANDLE CAP

26 05160007 WING PIN 2X12 D94 STAINLESS

27 08592320 BLACK TAP HANDLE

27 08592330 GREY TAP KNOB

28 08592350 TAP HANDLE COVER

28 08592360 COUVERCLE DE POIGNEE DE ROBINET DE VAPEUR
29 0591/030109 26X1 NUT

Evoca ©



LA NERA 2-3 GR
06 - GROUP HEAD

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group

’ C1043X00

06 ’ 2023-10

Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G

R O U P
Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description
1 08877710 *CJ.GRUPO RIMINI 230V UL BRILLANTE
1 08877720 *CJ.GRUPO RIMINI 115V BRILLANTE
1 08877800 *CJ.GRUPO RIMINI TALL 230V BRILLANTE
2 04591300 M4 SCREW
3 08427140 SHINY STAINLESS GROUP COVER
4 02736403 GROUP HEAD CAP
5 07411507 12,1X15,8X1,5 WASHER
6 02012904 WATER SPRAYER
7 02610004 GROUP HEAD SHOWER
8 01160400 9 MM FILTER HOLDER GASKET
8 01652809 8 MM FILTER HOLDER GASKET
8 07158009 1 MM FILTER HOLDER GASKET SUPPLEMENT
9 05194402 VIS A TETE HEXAGONALE M4 DIN 912
10 08395300 10,5X21X2 WASHER
11 08426400 DISCHARGE COLUMN
12 08426500 SOLENOID VALVE COVER NUT
12 08439700 SOLENOID VALVE COVER NUT (TALLMACHINES)
13 08915900 HEAD GROUP FILTER ASSY - RUIVE
14 07557200 SPRING GUIDE CAP
15 08441100 8X10X12 TEFLON TUBE
16 07412208 17X22X1,5 COPPER WASHER
17 08298700 FILTER
18 08298800 INJECTOR
19 0371/040103 O-RING
20 08299000 INJECTOR COLUMN
21 08427000 GROUP HEAD MAIN BODY
22 08194806 ELECTROVALVE.128 2IR5 110/60 Nickel
22 08194814 ELECTROVALVE.12821R5 240/60
23 08426600 SOLENOID VALVE COVER
24 08433410 GROUP HEAD DRAIN TUBE (TALL MACHINES)
25 07410012 WASHER 5.3x15x1.4D9021 FE/ZN
26 08500300 SOPOR.PERF.GRIF.3Gr.

Evoca ©




LA NERA 2-3 GR
07 - MANIFOLD AND CHECK RELIEF VALVES

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group

’C1043X00 ‘ 07 ’ 2023-10 ‘RiminiSouIlLaNera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G R O U P

Pos. Code Remplacé par Description

1 08442450 *CJ.COLECTOR COMPAC

1 08442500 *CJ.COLECT/PUL/NE 2-3 GR
1 08442550 *CJ.COLECTOR/ELEC/2-3 GR
1 08898200 *CJ.COLECTOR ELECTRONICA 2/3GR
2 08442100 1/4" VALVE

3 04530600 1/4” NUT

4 08283509 MANIFOLD

5 07412703 10,2X1,5 WASHER DISC

6 07536204 CAP 1/4'G

7 07851819 NICKEL PLATED CAP

8 04531505 3/8” NUT

9 07922701 CHECK VALVE MAIN BODY
10 07851900 O-RING

12 01832005 011,11 SPHERE

13 01720606 VALVE SPRING

14 07763204 O-RING

15 07851603 RELIEF VALVE MAIN BODY
16 08506530 RELIEF VALVE WASHER

18 01853803 CAP

19 00109108 SPRING

20 04711701 6,5X14,3X1 WASHER

21 07468101 FITTING

22 07468408 SPRING REGULATOR

23 08442100 1/4” VALVE

24 04530600 1/4" NUT

25 07843808 CHECK / RELIEF VALVE ASSY

Evoca ©



LA NERA 2-3 GR
09 - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ’ C1043X00 ‘ 09 ’ 2023-10 Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G

R O U P
Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description
1 01742618 CUERPO AUTOMATICO GAS
1 08308200 FLOWMETER TO HEAT EXCHANGER (1ST GROUP) TUBE
1 08313900 COLLECTOR TO HEAT EXCHANGER 2Gr.
1 08433200 TUBO CONTADOR A T.T.
2 00290502 GUIA DEL MUELLE
2 08384700 BOILER TO COMPENSATION VALVE TUBE
3 00290304 CUERPO DE CIERRE
3 08308200 FLOWMETER TO HEAT EXCHANGER (1ST GROUP) TUBE
3 08308300 FLOWMETER TO HEAT EXCHANGER (2ND GROUP) TUBE
3 08313900 COLLECTOR TO HEAT EXCHANGER 2Gr.
3 08433200 TUBO CONTADOR A T.T.
4 01826502 JUNTA TORICA AUT.GAS
4 67613609063 6X9 SILICONE TUBE
5 08151607 PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE
5 08538000 BOILER TO PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE
6 00290601 AUTOMAT.GAS MEMBRANE
6 08362400 RIGHT STEAM TAP TUBE
6 08432800 STEAM TAP TUBE
7 01742717 TAPA CUERPO AUT.
7 08308400 TUBE FROM FLOWMETER TO HEAT EXCHANGER 3 GROUP
8 04134912 TOR CI/M 4X10 D84 FE/ZN
9 04522207 TOR. EM6X25 D933 INOX.
9 08379500 WATER TAP TUBE
9 08432700 TUBO GRIFO AGUA
9 08486400 RIGHT HOT WATER TAP TUBE
10 04127817 TUERCA M6 D934 FE/ZN
11 04868300 ARA.DEN.06 D6798J AC.DE MUELLE
12 04715801 WASHER 6.5X10.5X1 BRASS.
13 02662104 ARAND.JUNTA AUTC.GAS
14 02509909 TORN.REGUL.AUTCO.GAS
15 08653400 CUERPO CONEXION GAS
16 08309800 COLLECTOR TO INLET WATER TAP TUBE
17 08442100 1/4" VALVE
18 07850712 2Gr.GAS BURNER ASSEMBLY
19 07824105 THERMOCOUPLE WITH 2 NUTS
20 0561/060103 SPARK PLUG+NUT 05-6207
21 04339412 NUT M8x0.75 KROM
22 07859903 SPARK PLUG CABLE
23 04101217 SCREW EX/M 4X30 D933 Fe/Zn
24 04127619 NUT EX/M 4 D934 FE/ZN
25 04531505 3/8" NUT
26 07858400 LIGHTER
27 07451610 GAS TAP
28 08099300 GAS TAP NUT M15X1
29 08099500 BLACK HANDLE TRIM
30 08183311 BLACK WATER/GAS HANDLE
31 08357900 AUTOMATIC GAS BOILER TUBE
32 08358000 AUTOMATIC GAS TAP TUBE
33 08653200 GAS INLET TUBE WITH INJECTOR
34 07412703 10,2X1,5 WASHER DISC
35 08653000 TAPON 1/ 4" GAS
36 08654200 TUBO ENTRADA GAS NIQ.
37 07451610 GAS TAP
38 08304500 BOILER FITTING 3V
39 08151607 PRESSURE SWITCH TUBE
40 07536204 CAP 1/4"G

Evoca ©




Evoca ©



LA NERA 2-3 GR
10 - ACCESSORIES

19
20
21

G

—

22 23 26 27 28 29

— @
—~

‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ’ C1043X00 ‘ 10 ’ 2023-10 Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G

R O U P
Pos. [Code Remplacé par Description
1 08480050 FILTER HOLTER MAIN BODY
2 08335800 FILTER HOLDER HANDLE SHAFT
3 08684310 BLACK FILTER HOLDER HANDLE
3 08684320 GREY FILTER HOLDER HANDLE
4 08684600 FILTER HOLDER HANDLE COVER
5 11214301 FILTER HOLDER SPRING
6 08480100 DISPENSER NOZZLE SCREW
7 08366650 1 COFFEE DISPENSE NOZZLE
8 08366750 2 COFFEE DISPENSE NOZZLE
9 08672000 1 COFFEE SMALL 8-12 GR FILTER(STANDARD)
10 08672500 2 COFFEE BIG 16-20 GR FILTER (STANDARD)
11 08599500 FILTER CLEANING COVER
12 0551/050112 INLET PUMP TUBE
13 08020703 OUTLET TUBE
14 08396300 SUPPLEMENT FOOT
15 08396500 FOOT SUPPLEMENT ASSEMBLY 105mm. 08396100+08396200
16 08396100 FOOT SUPPLEMENT 105 mm
17 08396200 FOOT SUPPLEMENT STICKER
18 08653200 GAS INLET TUBE WITH INJECTOR
19 08684110 1 COFFEE BLACK FILTER HOLDER ASSY
19 08684120 1 CUP FILTER HOLDER ASSY GREY
19 08684210 2 COFFEE BLACK FILTER HOLDER ASSY
19 08684220 *CJ.PORTA 2 VIAS GRIS
22 08672700 2 COFFEE BIG 20-25 GR FILTER
23 08672400 2 COFFEE SMALL 12-14 GR FILTER
24 08672200 1 COFFEE BIG 10-14 GR FILTER
25 08672300 1 COFFE SMALL 6-8 GR FILTER
26 02190205 FILTRE AVEUGLE DE NETTOYAGE DEGROUPE (EN OPTION)
27 08365000 1 COFEE FILTER POD
28 08365100 2 COFFEE FILTER POD
29 0571/050108 WATER INLET TUBE

Evoca ©




LA NERA 2-3 GR
11 - ELECTRIC COMPONENTS

31
_/® Y
394@ 17 21 15 14 13 12 11 10
28 16
‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ’ C1043X00 ‘ 1 ’ 2023 -10 Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©



EVOCA

G

R O U P
Pos. |Code Remplacé par Description
1 08851800 KEYPAD ASSEMBLY OTTIMA EVO
1 08878900 COMPAC SOUL BUTTON PAD ASSY
2 08836000 SWITCH 230V 16A GREEN LENS
3 07935703 P/PRE.P303T1B0/PSIRAI
3 298302 PRESOSTATO XP110 0,2 / 1,2 BAR
4 08251001 POWER RELAY EM4 110/60
5 07476906 THERMOSTAT PANEL.55.32532.020
5 08324600 SINGLE-POLE THERMOSTAT
6 08883300 INT.GOTTAK 4RH-440423
7 08336100 ELECTRIC KNOB COVER BLACK
7 08592420 BLACK SWITCH KNOB
7 08592430 POMO INTERRUPTOR GRIS
7 08592450 TAP SWITCH COVER
7 08592460 COUVERCLE DU BOUTON DE COMMUTATION NOIR
8 08283301 SWITCH STICKER
9 08520900 CROUZET T240A20/GAVAZZI F1A23M25/ELCO SSR15252400A
10 04821906 T.AU/2.9X19 Stainless A4 Din07981
11 0551/060121 HEATING ELEMENT PROTECTOR
12 04122115 3/8” SCREW
13 08205502 FIXATION WASHER
14 07949902 HEATING ELEMENT 2Gr.115/2600W
14 08217606 HEATING ELEMENT.1Gr.120/1500W
15 00165209 HEATING ELEMENT GASKET
16 08307400 *CJ.CONTADOR AGUA
17 08307500 FLOWMETER
18 0571/050126A FLOWMETER REEL
20 08307500A FLOWMETER LID
21 02800704 1/8" TO 1/4” FITTING
22 08194806 ELECTROVALVE.128 2IR5 110/60 Nickel
22 08194814 ELECTROVALVE.12821R5 240/60
23 03061009 O-RING
24 01182302 PARKER SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUTCOIL
24 01182500 ODE SOLENOID VALVE WITHOUT COIL
26 08395300 10,5X21X2 WASHER
27 04725106 SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT NUT
28 08426400 DISCHARGE COLUMN
29 07822109 “FLUID-O-TECH” PUMP
30 08354900 MOTOR PANEL.RPM11054803/230V
30 08354930 MOTOR RPM-110797.00/230V UL
30 08354940 MOT.RPM-110803.01/110-UL
31 08368900 LEVEL SOLENOID - VETRO
31 08368950 *SOLENOID OF WATER INPUT UL AS
31 08368960 *CJ.ELECTROV.ENTRADA AGUA 110-115V UL
32 07466501 1/8X1/4" FITTING
33 08391200 INLET WATER PRESSURE REDUCER
34 08239105 SOLENOID VALVE 1217H1025-2995-491514U3 208-240/60
34 08239204 SOLENOID VALVE (121259459-2995-491514P3) 110-120V
34 08368500 SOLENOID VALVE (1217S9459-2995-48351056) 230V
35 08386810 MAINBOARD LEVEL LED 115V
35 08524710 MAINBOARD.2G.S/AG.115V.UL
35 08646010 MAIN BOARD 110V WITH LEDS
35 08646030 CENTRALITA CON LEDS 230V UL
35 298381 CENTRALITA LED M2M S/V 110V
36 08859210 *CJ.CUBREGRUPOS COMPAC SOUL ILUMINADO
36 08859300 *CJ.CUBREGRUPOS SOUL 2GR ILUMINADO
36 08859400 *CJ.CUBREGRUPOS SOUL 3GR ILUMINADO
37 08626100 GUIA LEDS

Evoca ©




EVOCA

G R O U P
38 08606010 CABLE LEDS L 100
38 08606030 BANDE LED 50 MM
39 08324910 RIVET DE GARNITURE
40 08859510 CUBREGRUPO LED COMPAC SOUL
40 08859600 CUBREGRUPO LED 2GR SOUL
40 08859700 CUBREGRUPO LED 3GR SOUL

Evoca ©




LA NERA 2-3 GR

G R O p
CABLEADO ELEECTRICO / ELECTRIC CABLING
POS. REF. DENOMINACION DESCRIPTION
01 08860400 |C. CONTACTR-ESTATICO-RESIST. UL H. E. TO STATIC RELAY AND CONTACTOR CORD UL
02 08879000 |C. CONTACTOR-RELE ESTATICO-RESIST. H. E. TO STATIC RELAY AND CONTACTOR CORD UL
04 08917600 |C. CONTACTOR-RELE ESTATICO-RESIST. H. E. TO STATIC RELAY AND CONTACTOR CORD UL
06 08860700 |C. GENERAL 2GR. ELECTR. UL 2 GR." M.UL MAIN ELECTRONIC CORD
06 08900600 |C. GRAL. MAQ. SEMIAUT. 2GR 2 GR." M. SEMIAUT. MACHINE MAIN CORD
08 08878400 |C. GRAL. ELECTR. 3GR. 3 GR." M. MAIN ELECTRONIC CORD
09 08917700 |C. GRAL. ELECTR. 2GR. 2 GR." M. MAIN ELECTRONIC CORD
10 08765500 |C. GRAL. MAQ. 2GR 2 GR." M. MAIN ELECTRONIC CORD
11 08613900 |C. ILUMINACION CUBREGRUPOS MAQ. 2 GR. |2 GR.' M. GROUPS COVER ILLUMINATION CORD
12 08614000 |C.ILUMINACION CUBREGRUPOS MAQ. 3 GR. |3 GR.' M. GROUPS COVER ILLUMINATION CORD
13 08606010 |C. LEDS L=100 mm L=100 mm LEDS CORD
14 08870100 |C. RED A CONTACTOR MAQ. 2GR. 2 GR." M. CONTACTOR TO POWER INLET' CORD
15 08755200 |C.RED A CONTACTOR MAQ. 3GR. 3 GR." M. CONTACTOR TO POWER INLET' CORD
16 08833000 |C.ENTRADA RED UL C/CLAVIJA NEMA 5-20P  |POWER INLET CORD WITH NEMA 5-20P PLUG
17 08833100 |C.ENTRADA RED UL C/CLAVIJA NEMA 6-20P  |POWER INLET CORD WITH NEMA 6-20P PLUG
18 08559200 |C. RED SECCION 4mm POWER CORD (4mm SECTION)
19 08505400 |C. PUENTE PILOTO MAQ. SEMIAUT. SEMIAUT. MACHINE MAIN SWITCH CORD
20 07859903 |C.BUJIA SPARK PLUG CORD
21 298383 C. CABLE DE RED CON CLAVIJA UL MAIN CABLE WITH PLUG UL
22 08860500 |CJ.INSTALACION INTERRUPTOR RED SIWTCH INSTALLATION ASSY
23 08898100 |CJ.GRIFO DE ENTRADA DE AGUA WATER INLET TAP ASSY
24 08521000 |CONDUCTOR RELE ESTATICO STATIC RELAY CONDUCTOR
‘ © by Quality Espresso, a Brand of EVOCA Group ’ C1043X00 ‘ 12 ’ 2023-10 ‘ Rimini Soul / La Nera

Evoca ©

12 - CABLING



EVOCA

G R O U P

Pos. [Code Remplacé par Description

02 08860400 CABLE CONTACTR-ESTATICO-RESISTENCIA UL (1F)
02 08879000 CABLE CONTACTOR-RELE ESTATICO-RESISTENCIA (2F+N)
04 08917600 CABLE CONTACTOR-RELE ESTATICO-RESISTENCIA (2F+2N)
06 08860700 CABLE GENERAL 2GR ELECTRONICAUL

06 08900600 CABLE GENERAL RIMINI EVO PULSER 2GR

08 08878400 CABLE GENERAL ELECTRONICA 3GR.

09 08917700 CABLE GENERAL ELECTRONICA 2GR(2 ESTATICOS)
10 08765500 GENERAL CABLE VETRO 2GR

11 08613900 GROUPS COVER ILLUMINATION CABLE 2 GR

12 08614000 GROUPS COVER ILLUMINATION CABLE 3 GR

13 08606010 CABLE LEDS L 100

14 08870100 CABLE RED A CONTACTOR

15 08755200 CABLE RED A CONTACTOR

16 08833000 CABLE ENTRADA RED UL (CLAVIJANEMA 5-20P) (110v)
17 08833100 CABLE ENTRADA RED UL (CLAVIJANEMA 6-20P) (220v)
18 08559200 CABLE RED SECCION 4MM (TERM.PUNTERA)

19 08505400 CABLE PUENTE PILOTO

20 07859903 SPARK PLUG CABLE

21 298383 CABLE NEMA 5-20P 12 AWG (USA)

22 08860500 CJ.INSTALACION INTERRUPTOR RED

23 08898100 *CJ.GRIFO DE ENTRADA DE AGUA

Evoca ©



Evoca ©



